OP \$4365.00 1527311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Media, Inc.		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN
BNP Media II, LLC		06/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMERICA BANK, as Agent
Street Address:	39200 Six Mile Road
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48152
Entity Type:	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 174

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1527311	ADSCORE
Registration Number:	3433427	AEC STORE
Registration Number:	0687580	THE AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING AND REFRIG
Registration Number:	3018795	APPLIANCE DESIGN
Registration Number:	4146735	APPLIANCE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2218444	ARCHITECTURAL RECORD
Registration Number:	2918680	ASI ADHESIVES & SEALANTS INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	86504311	ASI ADHESIVES & SEALANTS INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2878502	ASSEMBLY
Registration Number:	4072784	ASSEMBLY
Registration Number:	3723925	BATH & KITCHEN PRO
Registration Number:	1750144	BEVERAGE INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	3034892	BINGOWORLD
Registration Number:	3810676	BNP MEDIA
Registration Number:	3810675	BNP MEDIA
Registration Number:	2296366	BRAND PACKAGING
Serial Number:	86568527	BUILDING ENVELOPE
Registration Number:	1871304	CANDY INDUSTRY
		TRADEMARK

900330674 REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0132

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2163497	CASINO JOURNAL
Registration Number:	4364272	CE CAMPUS
Registration Number:	1638386	CERAMIC INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	4034740	CERAMIC INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	4034923	CERAMIC INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	1640462	CERAMIC INDUSTRY DATA BOOK & BUYERS GUID
Registration Number:	2397997	CIRCUITREE
Registration Number:	4058711	CIRCUITREE
Registration Number:	4389162	CLEAN RESTORE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4385196	CLEAN RESTORE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4385195	CLEAN+RESTORE+CONNECT
Registration Number:	3335737	CLEAR SEAS RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4132872	CLEARCASH
Registration Number:	4132874	CLEARCASH \$
Registration Number:	3661219	CLEAREPORT
Registration Number:	4411692	CLEARSELECT AWARD
Registration Number:	4411693	CLEARSELECT AWARD
Registration Number:	3732909	CLEARSHARE
Registration Number:	4744367	CLOUD STRATEGY MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	4590601	CLOUD STRATEGY MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	4228196	COATINGS TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2363455	CONTEMPORARY STONE & TILE DESIGN
Registration Number:	3969131	CONTEMPORARY STONE & TILE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2113211	CONTEMPORARY STONE DESIGN
Registration Number:	3562765	CONTRACT MANUFACTURING & PACKAGING
Registration Number:	4264443	СТТ
Registration Number:	4264444	СТТ
Registration Number:	4268061	CTT COATINGS TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4268062	CTT COATINGS TRENDS & TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1427995	DAIRY FOODS
Registration Number:	3383461	DAIRY PRODUCT INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	3090239	DESIGN GALLERY
Registration Number:	1902633	E NEWS
Registration Number:	1729271	ENGINEERED SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	0560977	ENGINEERING NEWS-RECORD
Registration Number:	1448461	ENR
Registration Number:	2192929	ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3293102	FLEXIBLE PACKAGING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3293101	FLEXIBLE PACKAGING
Registration Number:	3973209	FLEXIBLE PACKAGING
Registration Number:	4001324	FLEXIBLE PACKAGING
Registration Number:	2494379	FLOOR COVERING INSTALLER
Registration Number:	4322390	FLOOR TRENDS
Registration Number:	4322391	FLOOR TRENDS
Registration Number:	4113278	FOOD & BEVERAGE PACKAGING
Registration Number:	4051707	FOOD AUTOMATION & MANUFACTURING FA&M CON
Registration Number:	0750900	FOOD ENGINEERING
Serial Number:	86530578	FOOD MASTER
Registration Number:	4017313	FOOD PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3255717	FOOD SAFETY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3883128	FOOD SAFETY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3297724	FOOD SAFETY SUMMIT EXPO & CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3882492	FOOD SAFETY SUMMIT EXPO & CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	2048478	FOR DISTRIBUTORS ONLY
Registration Number:	3849120	FORGE
Registration Number:	3882495	FORGE
Registration Number:	3805153	FORGE
Registration Number:	3548907	FSR FOODSERVICE RETAILING
Registration Number:	3003097	GAMING TECHNOLOGY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3286260	GREENSOURCE
Registration Number:	2194887	IGWB
Registration Number:	3723926	INDEPENDENT PROCESSOR
Registration Number:	2379015	INDUSTRIA ALIMENTICIA
Registration Number:	4081453	INDUSTRIA ALIMENTICIA
Registration Number:	4084114	INDUSTRIA ALIMENTICIA
Registration Number:	0668388	INDUSTRIAL HEATING
Registration Number:	1876164	INDUSTRIAL PAINT & POWDER
Registration Number:	1260469	INDUSTRIAL SAFETY & HYGIENE NEWS
Registration Number:	1859667	INDUSTRIAL SAFETY & HYGIENE NEWS
Registration Number:	2278684	INTERNATIONAL GAMING & WAGERING BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3933116	ISECURITY
Registration Number:	3978189	LEAP DESIGN FORWARD
Registration Number:	4264114	MALCOLM LOWE
Registration Number:	4121494	MISSION CRITICAL
Registration Number:	4012629	MYCLEAROPINION
Registration Number:	4132873	MYCLEAROPINION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142248	NATIONAL DRILLERS
Registration Number:	4116468	NDT NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING
Registration Number:	2950635	NDT NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING
Registration Number:	3909535	NEW PRODUCTS MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3700646	NFT NATIONAL FLOOR TRENDS
Registration Number:	2427464	NUTRA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2428371	NUTRA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3886443	OPERATIONS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	4400893	ORANGETAP
Registration Number:	4362065	ORANGETAP
Registration Number:	2352458	PACKAGING THAT SELLS
Registration Number:	3776413	PACKAGE DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4264115	
Registration Number:	4531993	PACKAGING STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	2415479	PACKAGING THAT SELLS
Registration Number:	1969751	PAINT & COATINGS INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2175021	PCI
Registration Number:	4151950	PERISHABLES BUYER
Registration Number:	2769118	PLBUYER
Registration Number:	4387104	PLBUYER SUPERSTORE
Registration Number:	4387103	PLBUYER SUPERSTORE
Registration Number:	1812080	PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL
Registration Number:	2111485	PM ENGINEER
Registration Number:	4432306	POB
Registration Number:	2174721	POB
Registration Number:	1225001	POINT OF BEGINNING
Registration Number:	1143330	POLLUTION ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2667814	POLLUTION ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	4069646	POLLUTION ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	1278914	PREPARED FOODS
Registration Number:	2980566	PREPARED FOODS NEW PRODUCTS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3829878	PROCESS COOLING
Registration Number:	2111486	PROCESS HEATING
Registration Number:	1046335	QUALITY
Registration Number:	2128785	REEVES JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2432816	REFRIGERATED & FROZEN FOODS
Registration Number:	3839548	REMEDIATION TECHNOLOGY SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3270668	RESTORATION & REMEDIATION

Registration Number: 3723929 RETAIL CONFECTIONER Registration Number: 4113279 RETAIL CONFECTIONER Registration Number: 2200795 ROOFING CONTRACTOR Registration Number: 1047238 SDM Registration Number: 4103947 SDM Registration Number: 2099200 SECURITY Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 4159435 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 301732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2200795 ROOFING CONTRACTOR Registration Number: 1047238 SDM Registration Number: 4103947 SDM Registration Number: 2099200 SECURITY Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 4159435 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3026243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 44345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME	Registration Number:	3723929	RETAIL CONFECTIONER
Registration Number: 1047238 SDM Registration Number: 4103947 SDM Registration Number: 2099200 SECURITY Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 4159435 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3026243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM	Registration Number:	4113279	RETAIL CONFECTIONER
Registration Number: 4103947 SDM Registration Number: 2099200 SECURITY Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3226243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2200795</th><th>ROOFING CONTRACTOR</th></t<>	Registration Number:	2200795	ROOFING CONTRACTOR
Registration Number: 2099200 SECURITY Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 301732 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 3952849 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 3703922 SOVEREIGN SPIRIT Registration Number: 1876605 SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1047238</th><th>SDM</th></t<>	Registration Number:	1047238	SDM
Registration Number: 4204295 SECURITY Registration Number: 4159435 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3226243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 3952849 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 74420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4103947	SDM
Registration Number: 4159435 SECURITY Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3226243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 3703922 SOVEREIGN SPIRIT Registration Number: 1876605 SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	2099200	SECURITY
Registration Number: 3671270 SECURITY 500 Serial Number: 86522829 SECURITY 500 WEST Registration Number: 3226243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 3703922 SOVEREIGN SPIRIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4204295	SECURITY
Serial Number:86522829SECURITY 500 WESTRegistration Number:3226243SITEPREPRegistration Number:3001732SLOTMANAGERRegistration Number:3082231SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:3952849SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4011750SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4345600SNAPRegistration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4159435	SECURITY
Registration Number: 3226243 SITEPREP Registration Number: 3001732 SLOTMANAGER Registration Number: 3082231 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 3952849 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4011750 SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 3703922 SOVEREIGN SPIRIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 1876605 SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3671270	SECURITY 500
Registration Number:3001732SLOTMANAGERRegistration Number:3082231SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:3952849SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4011750SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4345600SNAPRegistration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Serial Number:	86522829	SECURITY 500 WEST
Registration Number:3082231SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:3952849SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4011750SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4345600SNAPRegistration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3226243	SITEPREP
Registration Number:3952849SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4011750SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4345600SNAPRegistration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3001732	SLOTMANAGER
Registration Number:4011750SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERYRegistration Number:4345600SNAPRegistration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3082231	SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY
Registration Number: 4345600 SNAP Registration Number: 2180597 SNIPS Registration Number: 2495736 SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT Registration Number: 3703922 SOVEREIGN SPIRIT Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 1876605 SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 2982364 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3952849	SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY
Registration Number:2180597SNIPSRegistration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4011750	SNACK FOOD & WHOLESALE BAKERY
Registration Number:2495736SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMITRegistration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4345600	SNAP
Registration Number:3703922SOVEREIGN SPIRITRegistration Number:2132304STONE WORLDRegistration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	2180597	SNIPS
Registration Number: 2132304 STONE WORLD Registration Number: 1876605 SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 2982364 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	2495736	SOUTHERN GAMING SUMMIT
Registration Number:1876605SUPPLY HOUSE TIMESRegistration Number:4132058SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:2982364SUSTAINABLE HOMERegistration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	3703922	SOVEREIGN SPIRIT
Registration Number: 4132058 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 2982364 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	2132304	STONE WORLD
Registration Number: 2982364 SUSTAINABLE HOME Registration Number: 4531121 SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	1876605	SUPPLY HOUSE TIMES
Registration Number:4531121SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUMRegistration Number:4651248TALKFLOORRegistration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4132058	SUSTAINABLE HOME
Registration Number: 4651248 TALKFLOOR Registration Number: 4418546 THE ALLIANCE Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	2982364	SUSTAINABLE HOME
Registration Number:4418546THE ALLIANCERegistration Number:4420075THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4531121	SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM
Registration Number: 4420075 THE ASSEMBLY SHOW	Registration Number:	4651248	TALKFLOOR
	Registration Number:	4418546	THE ALLIANCE
	Registration Number:	4420075	THE ASSEMBLY SHOW
Registration Number: 3726792 THE HOME PAGE FOR FOOD SAFETY PROFESSION	Registration Number:	3726792	THE HOME PAGE FOR FOOD SAFETY PROFESSION
Registration Number: 0139981 THE NATIONAL PROVISIONER	Registration Number:	0139981	THE NATIONAL PROVISIONER
Registration Number: 4012650 THE NATIONAL PROVISIONER	Registration Number:	4012650	THE NATIONAL PROVISIONER
Serial Number: 86232894 THE PACKAGING GUIDE	Serial Number:	86232894	THE PACKAGING GUIDE
Serial Number: 86212863 THE QUALITY SHOW	Serial Number:	86212863	THE QUALITY SHOW
Registration Number:3647525THE TOP 400 CONTRACTORS	Registration Number:	3647525	THE TOP 400 CONTRACTORS
Registration Number: 3647522 THE TOP 500 DESIGN FIRMS	Registration Number:	3647522	THE TOP 500 DESIGN FIRMS
Registration Number:3647532THE TOP 600 SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS	Registration Number:	3647532	THE TOP 600 SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS
Registration Number: 4116467 TILE	Registration Number:	4116467	TILE
Registration Number: 2950618 TILE MAGAZINE			
Registration Number: 4276514 VIRTUAL GREEN EXPO	Registration Number:	4276514	VIRTUAL GREEN EXPO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524425	WALLS & CEILINGS
Registration Number:	3826717	WALLS & CEILINGS
Registration Number:	3797949	WORLD TRADE WT 100
Registration Number:	3969038	WORLD TRADE WT100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-930-0121

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 15

source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page1.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page2.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page3.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page4.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page5.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page6.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page7.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page8.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page9.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page10.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page11.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page12.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page13.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page14.tif
source=BNP Media - Trademark Agreement#page15.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT

(Trademark)

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) (this "Agreement"), dated as of June 30, 2015, between the undersigned (individually each the "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors") and Comerica Bank, as Agent for the Lenders (as defined below) ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among BNP Media, Inc. and BNP Media II, LLC ("Borrowers"), the financial institutions from time to time signatory thereto (individually a "Lender", and any and all such financial institutions collectively the "Lenders") and Secured Party, the Secured Party has agreed, subject to the satisfaction of certain terms and conditions, to make Advances to the Borrowers and to provide for the issuance of Letters of Credit for the account of the Borrowers, individually, or jointly and severally, as provided therein; and
- B. WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtors have executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015, to the Secured Party (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and
- C. WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Advances under the Credit Agreement, the Debtors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement and to further confirm the grant to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) to secure all Indebtedness (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Secured Party to make Advances (including the initial Advance) to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Debtors agree, for the benefit of the Secured Party, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all of the Indebtedness, each Debtor does hereby mortgage, pledge and hypothecate to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party a security interest in, all of the following property of such Debtor (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing:

Detroit_5754206_3

- (a) all license agreements with any other Person in connection with any of the Trademarks or such other Person's names or trademarks, whether a Debtor is a licensor or a licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the license agreements listed on *Schedule 1.1* hereto and made a part hereof, subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements, and the right to prepare for sale, and to sell and advertise for sale, all inventory now or hereafter covered by such licenses;
- (b) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations (except for "intent to use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of said Act has been filed), and any renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified on **Schedule 1.1** attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including without limitation (a) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all Trademark Licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof) and (c) all rights corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of a Debtor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin;
 - (c) all renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b);
 - (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by each of the items described in, clauses (a), (b) and (c); and
 - (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any right to sue or claim by the Debtors against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in Schedule 1.1 attached hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.
- SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Debtors for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement as security for the discharge and performance of the Indebtedness. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Party thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- SECTION 4. Release of Security Interest. The Agent shall, upon the written request of the Debtors, execute and deliver to the Debtors a proper instrument or instruments acknowledging the release of the security interest and Liens established hereby on any Trademark Collateral: (a) if the sale or other disposition of such Trademark Collateral is permitted under the terms of the Credit Agreement and, at the time of such proposed release,

Detroit_5754206_3

both before and after giving effect thereto, no Default or Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, (b) if the sale or other disposition of such Trademark Collateral is not permitted under the terms of the Credit Agreement, provided that the requisite Lenders under such Credit Agreement shall have consented to such sale or disposition in accordance with the terms thereof, or (c) if such release has been approved by the requisite Lenders in accordance with Section 13.10 of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Debtors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. <u>Loan Documents</u>, etc. This Agreement is a Loan Document executed pursuant to the Credit Agreement and shall (unless otherwise expressly indicated herein) be construed, administered and applied in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute together but one and the same agreement.

SECTION 8. <u>Amendment and Restatement</u>. This Agreement amends and restates the Security Agreement (Trademark) dated August ___, 2007 between Debtors and Secured Party ("Existing Security Agreement) it its entirety. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter or impair the Liens established by the Existing Security Agreement, which Liens remain in full force and effect with all priorities unchanged.

Detroit_5754206_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

DEBTORS:

BNP MEDIA, INC.

Harner T. Henderson

Its: Co-CEO

BNP MEDIA II, LLC

By: BNP Media, Inc.

Its: Manager

Harper T. Henderson

Its: Co-CEO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) - 5754206]

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

Kimberly S. Reich Vice President

Its:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) - 5754206]

SCHEDULE 1.1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

BNP Media, Inc. BNP Media II, LLC

Trademark Report by Mark Status: ACTIVE

Printed:

6/22/2015 Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ADSCORE							
UNITED STATES	063575-0008	6/13/1988	73/734,991	2/28/1989	1,527,311	REGISTERED	35
AEC STORE							
UNITED STATES	065043-0095	3/2/2007	76/673,450	5/20/2008	3,433,427	REGISTERED	41
AID CONDITION	ING, HEATING A	ND DEEDICE	DATION THE N	JEWC			
UNITED STATES	063575-0010	1/7/1959	72/065,407	11/3/1959	687,580	REGISTERED	16
A WAY A A SIGN WHO	IVON.						
APPLIANCE DES		0/40/0005	70/004 405	44/00/0005	0.040.705	PECIOTEDED	16
UNITED STATES	063575-0054	2/10/2005	76/631,135	11/22/2005	3,018,795	REGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	063575-0070	10/27/2011	85/457,448	5/22/2012	4,146,735	REGISTERED	16,35,41
ARCHITECTURA	AL RECORD						,
CHINA	065043-0277	6/4/2004	4102223	2/7/2009	4102223	REGISTERED	16
MEXICO	065043-0282		614100800102			PENDING	
UNITED STATES	065043-0284	8/20/1997	75/344,073	1/19/1999	2,218,444	REGISTERED	16
ARCHITECTURA	AL RECORD (CHI	NESE)					
CHINA ·	065043-0278	6/4/2004	4102225	2/7/2009	4102225	REGISTERED	16
ASI ADHESIVES	& SEALANTS IND	HISTRY & DE	SIGN				
UNITED STATES	063575-0051	1/21/2004	76/571,051	1/18/2005	2,918,680	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	063575-0073	1/15/2015	86/504,311			PENDING	16
A CICITIBATES NO							
UNITED STATES	065043-0075	2/10/2003	76/489,190	8/31/2004	2,878,502	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0200	9/2/2010				REGISTERED	35,41
UNITED STATES	005045-0200	9/2/2010	85/122,401	12/20/2011	4,072,784	REGISTERED	30,41
BATH & KITCHI	***************************************	·····					
UNITED STATES	065043-0172	7/8/2009	76/698,300	12/8/2009	3,723,925	REGISTERED	16
BEVERAGE IND	USTRY						
UNITED STATES	065043-0143	6/10/1992	74/283,406	2/2/1993	1,750,144	REGISTERED	16
BINGOWORLD							
UNITED STATES	065043-0108	8/12/2004	78/466,192	12/27/2005	3,034,892	REGISTERED	35
BNP MEDIA							
UNITED STATES	063575-0060	11/11/2009	77/870,541	6/29/2010	3,810,676	REGISTERED	35,41
		,,		_,,	1		,.
bnp media & DES						DEG:	
UNITED STATES	063575-0061	11/11/2009	77/870,538	6/29/2010	3,810,675	REGISTERED	35,41
BRAND PACKAC	GING						y
CANADA	065043-0151	11/15/1996	829,083	11/7/2000	536,790	REGISTERED	00

BNP Media, Inc. BNP Media II, LLC

Trademark Report by Mark Status: ACTIVE

Printed:

6/22/2

2015 Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ADSCORE							
UNITED STATES	063575-0008	6/13/1988	73/734,991	2/28/1989	1,527,311	REGISTERED	35
AEC STORE							
UNITED STATES	065043-0095	3/2/2007	76/673,450	5/20/2008	3,433,427	REGISTERED	4
AIR CONDITION	NING, HEATING A	ND REFRIGE	RATION THE N	IEWS			
UNITED STATES	063575-0010	1/7/1959	72/065,407	11/3/1959	687,580	REGISTERED	1
APPLIANCE DES	SIGN						
UNITED STATES	063575-0054	2/10/2005	76/631,135	11/22/2005	3,018,795	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	063575-0070	10/27/2011	85/457,448	5/22/2012	4,146,735	REGISTERED	16,35,4
ARCHITECTURA	AL RECORD						
CHINA .	065043-0277	6/4/2004	4102223	2/7/2009	4102223	REGISTERED	1
MEXICO	065043-0282		614100800102			PENDING	
UNITED STATES	065043-0284	8/20/1997	75/344,073	1/19/1999	2,218,444	REGISTERED	1
ARCHITECTURA	AL RECORD (CHI	NESE)					
CHINA .	065043-0278	6/4/2004	4102225	2/7/2009	4102225	REGISTERED	1:
ASI ADHESIVES	& SEALANTS IND	USTRY & DE	SIGN				
UNITED STATES	063575-0051	1/21/2004	76/571,051	1/18/2005	2,918,680	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	063575-0073	1/15/2015	86/504,311			PENDING	. 1
ASSEMBLY							
UNITED STATES	065043-0075	2/10/2003	76/489,190	8/31/2004	2,878,502	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0200	9/2/2010	85/122,401	12/20/2011	4,072,784	REGISTERED	35,4
BATH & KITCH	EN PRO						
UNITED STATES	065043-0172	7/8/2009	76/698,300	12/8/2009	3,723,925	REGISTERED	1
BEVERAGE IND	USTRY						
UNITED STATES	065043-0143	6/10/1992	74/283,406	2/2/1993	1,750,144	REGISTERED	1
BINGOWORLD							
UNITED STATES	065043-0108	8/12/2004	78/466,192	12/27/2005	3,034,892	REGISTERED	3
UNITED STATES	063575-0060	11/11/2009	77/870,541	6/29/2010	3,810,676	REGISTERED	35,4
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		-,,	• •		
bnp media & DES		11/11/0000	77/970 F29	6/20/2010	3,810,675	REGISTERED	35,4
UNITED STATES	063575-0061	11/11/2009	77/870,538	6/29/2010	0,010,010	, izaio i Li iLD	00,4
BRAND PACKA					F00 700	DECTORED	
CANADA	065043-0151	11/15/1996	829,083	11/7/2000	536,790	REGISTERED	U

Trademark Report by	Mark				Pri	nted: 6/22/2015	Page 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CLEARSELECT.	AWARD						
UNITED STATES	065043-0235	1/17/2012	85/517,935	10/1/2013	4,411,692	REGISTERED	41
CI EADSELECT	AWARD & DESIGN	NT.					
UNITED STATES	065043-0236	1/17/2012	85/517,940	10/1/2013	4,411,693	REGISTERED	41
CI EAD I							
CLEARshare UNITED STATES	065043-0167	8/12/2008	76/691,964	12/29/2009	3,732,909	REGISTERED	42
01111200111120	000040 0107	0/12/2000	70/001,004	12/20/2000	0,102,000	redro rerred	
CLOUD STRATE							
UNITED STATES	065043-0264	8/26/2013	86/048,485	5/26/2015	4,744,367	REGISTERED	41
UNITED STATES	065043-0268	8/26/2013	86/975,381	8/19/2014	4,590,601	REGISTERED	16
COATINGS TRE	NDS & TECHNOLO	OGIES					
UNITED STATES	065043-0246	5/11/2012	85/622,763	10/16/2012	4,228,196	REGISTERED	35,41
CONTEMPORAL	RY STONE & TILE	DESIGN					
UNITED STATES	063575-0048	10/28/1999	75/834,174	6/27/2000	2,363,455	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	063575-0064	5/5/2010	85/030,931	5/31/2011	3,969,131	REGISTERED	16,35,41
							42
CONTEMPORAL	RY STONE DESIGN	<u> </u>					
UNITED STATES	063575-0026	12/26/1996	75/218,805	11/11/1997	2,113,211	REGISTERED	16
CONTRACT MA	NUFACTURING &	PACKAGING	3				
UNITED STATES	065043-0153	10/31/2007	77/318,100	1/13/2009	3,562,765	REGISTERED	41
СТТ				•			
UNITED STATES	065043-0248	5/11/2012	85/622,769	12/25/2012	4,264,443	REGISTERED	35,41
CTT & DECICN							
UNITED STATES	065043-0249	5/11/2012	85/622,774	12/25/2012	4,264,444	REGISTERED	35,41
	TRENDS & TECH		0E/600 767	1/1/2013	4,268,061	REGISTERED	35,41
UNITED STATES	065043-0247	5/11/2012	85/622,767	1/1/2013	4,200,001	TEGIOTETED	00,-11
***************************************	TRENDS & TECH	NOLOGIES &	DESIGN				
UNITED STATES	065043-0250	5/11/2012	85/622,776	1/1/2013	4,268,062	REGISTERED	35,41
DAIRY FOODS							
UNITED STATES	065043-0038	12/11/1985	73/572,843	2/3/1987	1,427,995	REGISTERED	16
DAIRY PRODUC	T INNOVATIONS						
UNITED STATES	065043-0096	3/2/2007	76/673,676	2/12/2008	3,383,461	REGISTERED	41
DESIGN GALLE	DV						
UNITED STATES	065043-0122	5/26/2005	78/638,251	5/9/2006	3,090,239	REGISTERED	16
	· - · - · · - · · ·		. ,		•	•	
E NEWS	005040 0004	0/04/4000	74/216 000	7/4/1995	1,902,633	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0291	9/21/1992	74/316,099	7/4/1995	1,802,000	HEGIGTERED	10
ENGINEERED S	YSTEMS						
UNITED STATES	063575-0011	7/29/1991	74/189,523	11/3/1992	1,729,271	REGISTERED	16

Trademark Report by	Mark				Print	ed: 6/22/2015	Page 4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ENGINEERING I	065043-0279	6/4/2004	4102222	2/7/2009	4102222	REGISTERED	16
CHINA	065043-0280	6/4/2004	4102224	2/7/2009	4102224	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0285	9/19/1951	71/618,978	7/1/1952	560,977	REGISTERED	16
		5,15,1551	. ,, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
CHINA	065043-0281	6/4/2004	4102231	3/28/2007	4102231	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0286		73/635,289	7/21/1987	1,448,461	REGISTERED	16
			, ,				
MEXICO	1NG NEWS-RECOI 065043-0283		1213114915			PENDING	
UNITED STATES	AL DESIGN AND 0 065043-0008	10/2/1997	75/367,269	9/29/1998	2,192,929	REGISTERED	16
			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,,	-,,		
UNITED STATES	65043-0144	12/9/2006	.77/060,697	9/18/2007	3,293,102	REGISTERED	35
UNITED STATES	065043-0145	12/9/2006	77/060,696	9/18/2007	3,293,101	REGISTERED	16,41
UNITED STATES	065043-0204	8/6/2010	85/101,664	6/7/2011	3,973,209	REGISTERED	16,41
UNITED STATES	065043-0205	8/6/2010	85/101,728	7/26/2011	4,001,324	REGISTERED	41
ONTED STATES	000040-0200	0/0/2010	00/101/120	1,20,2011	,,001,==.	, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
UNITED STATES	065043-0032	10/17/2000	76/148,010	10/2/2001	2,494,379	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	063043-0032	10/17/2000	70/140/010	10/2/2001	2,404,070	112010121120	
FLOOR TRENDS		-///	05/004 404	*/***	4 noo noo	DECISTEDED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0245	5/14/2012	85/624,401	4/16/2013	4,322,390	REGISTERED	
FLOOR TRENDS	S & DESIGN		····				
UNITED STATES	065043-0251	5/14/2012	85/624,403	4/16/2013	4,322,391	REGISTERED	1€
FOOD & BEVER	AGE PACKAGING	T					
UNITED STATES	065043-0222	6/3/2011	85/337,414	3/13/2012	4,113,278	REGISTERED	16,35,41 42
TOOD 41700111	MINORAL OF BANKA BURINGA	CHARLES EN	9 M. CONEED	ENCE AND EN	zno.		
UNITED STATES	065043-0207	8/26/2010	85/116,487	11/8/2011	4,051,707	REGISTERED	35,41
UNITED STATES	065043-0041	3/9/1961	72/115,220	6/11/1963	750,900	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0274	2/10/2015	86/530,578			PENDING	16
	ING TECHNOLOG	8/17/2010	85/109,313	8/23/2011	4,017,313	REGISTERED	35,4
UNITED STATES	065043-0206	0/11/2010	00/100/010	0/20/2011	7,077,010		00,4
FOOD SAFETY		04-100-	70/040 700	0/00/000	0.0EF 747	DECIOTEDED	
UNITED STATES	065043-0135	6/17/2006	78/910,709	6/26/2007	3,255,717	REGISTERED	35 45 3°
UNITED STATES	065043-0196	5/7/2010	85/032,980	11/30/2010	3,883,128	REGISTERED	35,45,31 41

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CCONTIT	REFERENCE#	LILED	AFFL#	REGUI	ncu#	317103	OLAGGEO
FOOD SAFETY S	UMMIT EXPO & C	CONFERENCI	E				
UNITED STATES	065043-0134	5/15/2006	78/883,670	9/25/2007	3,297,724	REGISTERED	41
FOOD SAFETY S	UMMIT EXPO & C	CONFERENCI	E & DESIGN				
UNITED STATES	065043-0181	2/24/2010	77/943,736	11/30/2010	3,882,492	REGISTERED	35,41,45
							37,42
FOR DISTRIBUTO	ORS ONLY						
UNITED STATES	065043-0014	4/10/1996	75/086,319	3/25/1997	2,048,478	REGISTERED	16
FORGE	•						
UNITED STATES	065043-0184	3/2/2010	77/948,104	9/14/2010	3,849,120	REGISTERED	16,35,4 ⁻ 40
FORGE & DESIG	N 065043-0185	2/25/2010	77/944,936	11/30/2010	3,882,495	REGISTERED	35,4
UNITED STATES	065043-0186	8/17/2009	76/699,003	6/22/2010	3,805,153	REGISTERED	16
ONITED STATES	003043-0100	0/11/2009	10,098,000	0/22/2010	0,000,100	(ILGIOTE) ILG	
FSR FOODSERVI						DECLOTEDED	
UNITED STATES	065043-0138	7/24/2007	77/237,619	12/23/2008	3,548,907	REGISTERED	16
GAMING TECHN	OLOGY SUMMIT						
UNITED STATES	065043-0107	8/11/2004	78/465,986	9/27/2005	3,003,097	REGISTERED	3
GREENSOURCE							
UNITED STATES	065043-0292	6/21/2006	78/913,758	8/28/2007	3,286,260	REGISTERED	16,41,4
IGWB							
UNITED STATES	065043-0110	3/12/1997	75/256,106	- 10/13/1998	2,194,887	REGISTERED	16,4
INDEPENDENT P	POCESSOR						
UNITED STATES	065043-0173	7/8/2009	76/698,301	12/8/2009	3,723,926	REGISTERED	1:
****************	NAME AND ADDRESS OF A						
UNITED STATES	065043-0140	4/8/1999	75/677,559	8/22/2000	2,379,015	REGISTERED	16,3
UNITED STATES	065043-0202	8/25/2010	85/115,640	1/3/2012	4,081,453	REGISTERED	3
UNITED STATES	065043-0227	8/25/2010	85/975,528	1/10/2012	4,084,114	REGISTERED	4
		3,23,23			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
INDUSTRIAL HE		1/14/1059	72/043,956	10/14/1958	668,388	REGISTERED	3
UNITED STATES	063575-0005	1/14/1958	72/043,956	10/14/1936	000,300	TEGIOTETES	Ü
INDUSTRIAL PA							
UNITED STATES	065043-0062	10/12/1993	74/445,699	1/24/1995	1,876,164	REGISTERED	1-
INDUSTRIAL SA	FETY & HYGIENI	ENEWS					
UNITED STATES	065043-0012	4/21/1982	73/360,804	12/6/1983	1,260,469	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0013	7/19/1993	74/414,242	10/25/1994	1,859,667	REGISTERED	1
INTERNATIONA	L GAMING & WA	GERING BUS	INESS				
UNITED STATES	065043-0111	3/12/1997	75/256,107	9/21/1999	2,278,684	REGISTERED	16,3
ISECURITY							
UNITED STATES	065043-0208	10/12/2010	85/150,819	3/15/2011	3,933,116	REGISTERED	35,4

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
LEAP DESIGN F	ORWARD & DESIG	en					
UNITED STATES	065043-0211	11/15/2010	85/176,939	6/14/2011	3,978,189	REGISTERED	3
MALCOLM LO	WE						
UNITED STATES	065043-0243	5/7/2012	85/618,085	12/25/2012	4,264,114	REGISTERED	4
MALCOLM LO	WE CARICATURE						
UNITED STATES	065043-0244	5/7/2012	85/618,090	12/25/2012	4,264,115	REGISTERED	4
MISSION CRITI	CAL						
UNITED STATES	063575-0068	8/12/2011	85/396,662	4/3/2012	4,121,494	REGISTERED	16,4
MYCLEAROPIN	NION						
UNITED STATES	065043-0213	2/4/2011	85/234,004	8/16/2011	4,012,629	REGISTERED	3
myCLEARopinio	n & DESIGN						•
UNITED STATES	065043-0216	2/4/2011	85/234,008	4/24/2012	4,132,873	REGISTERED	3
NATIONAL DRI	ILLERS		•				
UNITED STATES	065043-0015	12/10/1996	75/210,989	3/10/1998	2,142,248	REGISTERED	16,3
NOT NONDEST	RUCTIVE TESTING	<u> </u>					
UNITED STATES	065043-0226	6/22/2011	85/352,893	3/20/2012	4,116,468	REGISTERED	16,4
NIDT MONIDEST	RUCTIVE TESTING	. P. DECICN					
UNITED STATES	065043-0080	12/22/2003	76/566,323	5/10/2005	2,950,635	REGISTERED	1
NIESEN DESCRIÇIO	DCL 3-A A ACLA (FERRITE					4	
NEW PRODUCT UNITED STATES	065043-0191	3/16/2010	77/959,672	1/18/2011	3,909,535	REGISTERED	41,4
			.,,,,,,,,,,	7, 7, 2, 2			
UNITED STATES	O65043-0171	& DESIGN 4/15/2009	76/696,868	10/27/2009	3,700,646	REGISTERED	1
		4710/2000	7 0,000,000	10/21/2000	0,, 00,0 10	, <u></u> 9.13 /	
UNITED STATES	O65043-0048	3/12/1999	75/659,690	2/6/2001	2,427,464	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0049	1/31/2000	75/906,804	2/13/2001	2,428,371	REGISTERED	. 4
			,,	_, , _,	_,,		
OPERATIONS V	VEEKLY 065043-0198	6/1/2010	85/051,433	12/7/2010	3,886,443	REGISTERED	35,4
		0/1/2010		12,1,2010	0,000,770	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
UNITED STATES	065043-0233	1/13/2012	85/516,310	9/10/2013	4,400,893	REGISTERED	4
ONITED STATES	000043-0233	1/10/2012	00/010,010	5/10/2010	4,400,000	, LOIO I LI ILI	·
ORANGETAP &		4/47/0040	05/547.000	7/0/0040	4 202 205	DECISTEDED	4
UNITED STATES	065043-0234	1/17/2012	85/517,688	7/2/2013	4,362,065	REGISTERED	4
PACKAGAING '		A (A (5/06/2005	0.050.450	DEOLOTEDES	40.
UNITED STATES	065043-0128	2/2/1998	75/427,018	5/23/2000	2,352,458	REGISTERED	16,4
PACKAGE DES	IGN & DEVELOPM	ENT SUMMI	<u> </u>				
UNITED STATES	065043-0178	9/21/2009	76/699,529	4/13/2010	3,776,413	REGISTERED	3

PACKAGING STRA UNITED STATES PACKAGING THAT CANADA UNITED STATES PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI UNITED STATES	065043-0261 'SELLS 065043-0150 065043-0130 S INDUSTRY 063575-0014	3/19/2013 12/20/1999 8/26/1999 3/23/1995 7/3/1997	85/880,398 1,040,425 75/786,059 74/650,854 75/319,166	5/20/2014 5/20/2014 2/1/2002 12/26/2000 4/23/1996	4,531,993 557,285 2,415,479 1,969,751	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	16,41 00 41
PACKAGING THAT CANADA UNITED STATES PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI	065043-0261 SELLS 065043-0150 065043-0130 SINDUSTRY 063575-0014 063575-0033 YER	3/19/2013 12/20/1999 8/26/1999 3/23/1995 7/3/1997	1,040,425 75/786,059 74/650,854	2/1/2002 12/26/2000 4/23/1996	557,285 2,415,479 1,969,751	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	00 41
PACKAGING THAT CANADA UNITED STATES PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI	**SELLS** 065043-0150 065043-0130 **S INDUSTRY* 063575-0014 063575-0033 **YER**	12/20/1999 8/26/1999 3/23/1995 7/3/1997	1,040,425 75/786,059 74/650,854	2/1/2002 12/26/2000 4/23/1996	557,285 2,415,479 1,969,751	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	00 41
CANADA UNITED STATES PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI	065043-0150 065043-0130 S INDUSTRY 063575-0014 063575-0033 YER	8/26/1999 3/23/1995 7/3/1997	75/786,059 74/650,854	12/26/2000 4/23/1996	2,415,479 1,969,751	REGISTERED	16
PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI	065043-0130 S INDUSTRY 063575-0014 063575-0033 YER	8/26/1999 3/23/1995 7/3/1997	75/786,059 74/650,854	12/26/2000 4/23/1996	2,415,479 1,969,751	REGISTERED	16
PAINT & COATING UNITED STATES PCI	S INDUSTRY 063575-0014 063575-0033 YER	3/23/1995 7/3/1997	74/650,854	4/23/1996	1,969,751	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES PCI	063575-0014 063575-0033 YER	7/3/1997			wice.		
PCI	063575-0033 YER	7/3/1997			wice.		
	YER		75/319,166	7/21/1998	2,175,021	DEGISTERED	
UNITED STATES	YER		75/319,166	7/21/1998	2,175,021	PEGISTERED	
						TIEGIOTETED	16
PERISHABLE'S BU							
UNITED STATES		8/22/2011	85/403,397	5/29/2012	4,151,950	REGISTERED	16,41
PLBUYER							
	065043-0126	12/9/2002	76/472,990	9/30/2003	2,769,118	REGISTERED	16,35
PLBUYER SUPERS	FORE						
UNITED STATES	065043-0256	11/7/2012	85/773,861	8/20/2013	4,387,104	REGISTERED	35
PLBUYER SUPERST	CODE & DESIGN	r					
UNITED STATES	065043-0257	11/7/2012	85/773,844	8/20/2013	4,387,103	REGISTERED	35
		11/1/2012	00/170,044	0/20/2010	4,007,100	THE OTHER PROPERTY.	00
PLUMBING AND M UNITED STATES	063575-0012	10/00/1001	74/014 544	10/01/1002	1 010 000	REGISTERED	16
CIVILD STATES	003373-0012	10/22/1991	74/214,544	12/21/1993	1,812,080	HEGISTERED	10
PM ENGINEER							
UNITED STATES	063575-0025	12/26/1996	75/218,801	11/4/1997	2,111,485	REGISTERED	16
POB & DESIGN							
UNITED STATES	063575-0072	4/2/2013	85/892,714	11/12/2013	4,432,306	REGISTERED	16
POB & GLOBE DES	IGN						
UNITED STATES	063575-0030	4/30/1997	75/283,793	7/21/1998	2,174,721	REGISTERED	16
POINT OF BEGINN	ING						
UNITED STATES	063575-0019	8/3/1981	73/322,092	1/25/1983	1,225,001	REGISTERED	16
POLLUTION ENGIN	NEERING						
	065043-0064	8/30/1978	73/183,994	12/16/1980	1,143,330	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0065	8/24/2000	76/115,384	12/31/2002	2,667,814	REGISTERED	40
UNITED STATES	065043-0210	10/28/2010	85/164,096	12/13/2011	4,069,646	REGISTERED	35,41
PREPARED FOODS							
	065043-0050	1/24/1983	73/410,764	5/22/1984	1,278,914	REGISTERED	16
PREPARED FOODS	NEW PRODUCT	rs confede	NCF				
W	065043-0081	2/12/2004	76/575,282	8/2/2005	2,980,566	REGISTERED	35

Trademark Report by					Print		Page 8
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
PROCESS COOL	ING						
UNITED STATES	065043-0192	3/16/2010	77/960,090	8/3/2010	3,829,878	REGISTERED	16,35,45 41
PROCESS HEAT	ING						
UNITED STATES	063575-0024	12/26/1996	75/218,802	11/4/1997	2,111,486	REGISTERED	16
QUALITY							
UNITED STATES	065043-0066	7/31/1975	73/059,253	8/17/1976	1,046,335	REGISTERED	16
REEVES JOURN	AL						
UNITED STATES	063575-0015	12/26/1996	75/218,803	1/13/1998	2,128,785	REGISTERED	16
REFRIGERATEI) & FROZEN FOOI	os					
UNITED STATES	065043-0120	4/8/1999	75/677,558	3/6/2001	2,432,816	REGISTERED	16,35
DEMEDIATION	mechnology of	T. 43. 4 F/F					
UNITED STATES	TECHNOLOGY SU 065043-0187	3/11/2010	77/956,752	8/24/2010	3,839,548	REGISTERED	41,35
			17,000,702	0/2 1/2010	0,000,010	,,,,	
	& REMEDIATION	2/12/222	·			DECLOTEDED	
UNITED STATES	065043-0090	3/19/2007	78/956,225	7/24/2007	3,270,668	REGISTERED	16
RETAIL CONFE	CTIONER						
UNITED STATES	065043-0174	8/17/2009	76/698,999	12/8/2009	3,723,929	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0224	6/7/2011	85/339,657	3/13/2012	4,113,279	REGISTERED	35,41
ROOFING CONT	TRACTOR						
UNITED STATES	065043-0009	12/1/1997	75/397,788	10/27/1998	2,200,795	REGISTERED	16
SDM							
UNITED STATES	065043-0052	5/9/1975	73/051,946	8/31/1976	1,047,238	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0195	5/12/2010	85/036,395	2/28/2012	4,103,947	REGISTERED	35,41
CECUDITY							
SECURITY UNITED STATES	065043-0054	8/21/1996	75/153,654	9/23/1997	2,099,200	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	065043-0201	8/25/2010	85/115,760	9/11/2012	4,204,295	REGISTERED	35,41
UNITED STATES	065043-0238	2/2/2012	85/976,591	6/12/2012	4,159,435	REGISTERED	35
		,,					
SECURITY 500	005040 0070	2/07/0000	77/700 E40	8/18/2009	3,671,270	REGISTERED	35
UNITED STATES	065043-0272	3/27/2009	77/700,540	6/16/2009	0,074,270	(ILOIO) ENLO	
SECURITY 500 V						ortinus.	
UNITED STATES	065043-0273	2/3/2015	86/522,829			PENDING	41
SITEPREP			errodanda anglos da des de servicios y e de produce de describer				
UNITED STATES	065043-0089	7/10/2006	78/925,334	4/3/2007	3,226,243	REGISTERED	16
SLOTMANAGEI	3						
UNITED STATES	065043-0106	8/12/2004	78/466,317	9/27/2005	3,001,732	REGISTERED	16
SNACK FOOD &	wholesale ba	KERY					
UNITED STATES	065043-0115	3/29/2005	78/597,026	4/18/2006	3,082,231	REGISTERED	16
	•						

Trademark Report by I		EILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	HEGDI	HEG#	SIATUS	CLASSES
SNACK FOOD & WHO	DLESALE BAKERY cont	tinued					
UNITED STATES	065043-0199	6/3/2010	85/054,001	4/26/2011	3,952,849	REGISTERED	35,41,42 40
UNITED STATES	065043-0218	1/12/2011	85/215,695	8/16/2011	4,011,750	REGISTERED	41
SNAP							
CANADA	065043-0276	6/26/2012	1,583,629	8/16/2013	857,854	REGISTERED	00
UNITED STATES	065043-0287	6/26/2012	85/661,997	6/4/2013	4,345,600	REGISTERED	09,16
SNIPS							
UNITED STATES	065043-0007	7/22/1997	75/328,514	8/11/1998	2,180,597	REGISTERED	16
SOUTHERN GAM	ING SUMMIT						
UNITED STATES	065043-0113	2/14/2000	75/918,822	10/9/2001	2,495,736	REGISTERED	35,41
SOVEREIGN SPI	RIT						
UNITED STATES	065043-0169	4/16/2009	76/696,910	11/3/2009	3,703,922	REGISTERED	16
STONE WORLD							
UNITED STATES	063575-0017	12/26/1996	75/218,804	1/27/1998	2,132,304	REGISTERED	16
SUPPLY HOUSE	TIMES						
UNITED STATES	065043-0060	12/15/1993	74/472,592	1/31/1995	1,876,605	REGISTERED	16
SUSTAINABLE H	IOME			***************************************			
UNITED STATES	065043-0230	10/20/2011	85/451,738	4/24/2012	4,132,058	REGISTERED	. 10
SUSTAINABLE H	IOME & DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	065043-0082	8/20/2004	76/608,344	8/2/2005	2,982,364	REGISTERED	10
SUSTAINABLE P	ACKAGING FOR	UM & DESIGN	1				
UNITED STATES	065043-0266	11/7/2013	86/112,832	5/13/2014	4,531,121	REGISTERED	4
TALKFLOOR &	DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	065043-0263	3/28/2013	85/889,455	12/9/2014	4,651,248	REGISTERED	4
THE ALLIANCE	& DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	065043-0262	3/14/2013	85/875,758	10/15/2013	4,418,546	REGISTERED	4
THE ASSEMBLY	SHOW & DESIGN	N .					
UNITED STATES	065043-0259	11/29/2012	85/790,254	10/15/2013	4,420,075	REGISTERED	3
THE HOME PAG	E FOR FOOD SAF	ETY PROFES	SIONALS				
UNITED STATES	065043-0175	8/17/2009	76/699,004	12/15/2009	3,726,792	REGISTERED	35,4
THE NATIONAL	PROVISIONER			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
UNITED STATES	065043-0139	8/5/1920	71/135,809	3/1/1921	139,981	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0221	2/28/2011	85/253,530	8/16/2011	4,012,650	REGISTERED	. 4
THE PACKAGIN	G GUIDE & DESIG	GN				17.11.2.11.11.11	
UNITED STATES	065043-0265	3/26/2014	86/232,894			PENDING	1

Trademark Report by I	Mark				Pr	inted: 6/22/2015	Page 10
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
THE QUALITY S	HOW & DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	065043-0267	3/6/2014	86/212,863			ALLOWED	4
THE TOP 400 CO	NTRACTORS						
UNITED STATES	065043-0288	1/14/2009	77/649,517	6/30/2009	3,647,525	REGISTERED	10
THE TOP 500 DE	SIGN FIRMS						
UNITED STATES	065043-0289	1/14/2009	77/649,402	6/30/2009	3,647,522	REGISTERED	1
THE TOP 600 SPI	ECIALTY CONTRA	ACTORS					
UNITED STATES	065043-0290	1/21/2009	77/653,508	6/30/2009	3,647,532	REGISTERED	1
TILE							
UNITED STATES	065043-0225	6/22/2011	85/352,882	3/20/2012	4,116,467	REGISTERED	16,35,4
TILE MAGAZINI	E & DESIGN						
UNITED STATES	065043-0078	12/3/2003	76/562,961	5/10/2005	2,950,618	REGISTERED	1
VIRTUAL GREE	N EXPO & DESIGN	N .					
UNITED STATES	065043-0212	6/7/2011	85/339,589	1/15/2013	4,276,514	REGISTERED	35,4
WALLS & CEILI	NGS						
UNITED STATES	065043-0028	5/5/2000	76/042,036	1/1/2002	2,524,425	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0189	4/14/2010	85/013,616	7/27/2010	3,826,717	REGISTERED	35,41,3 3
WORLD TO LDE							
WORLD TRADE	205212 2012	44,40,4000	744 704	0/40/4007	470.000	REGISTERED	1
CANADA	065043-0019	11/19/1993	741,704	3/13/1997	472,638	REGISTERED	'
WORLD TRADE	WT 100						
UNITED STATES	065043-0177	8/17/2009	76/699,002	6/8/2010	3,797,949	REGISTERED	1
UNITED STATES	065043-0194	4/15/2010	85/014,769	5/31/2011	3,969,038	REGISTERED	35,4
			END OF REPORT	-		TOTAL ITEMS SELECT	ED = 18

TRADEMARK REEL: 005578 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 07/10/2015